
48” W x 24” D x 18.5” H  

CABINET STACKER  
16641J

Mounts on top of 16241J Tall Storage Cabinet
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Cabinet Stacker 16641J
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Component

Bottom panel

Maximum load

Maximum load

200 lb (90 kg)

220 lb (100 kg)

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
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#42

#1

#54

#61

#60
#14

#15

#20-A

#17-A

#6

#4

#7

#18-A

#19-A

#2
#8-A

#55

#27

#27-B

#3

#41
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Left Panel   

Right Panel  

Top Panel  

Bottom Panel  

Left Door  

Right Door  

Back Panel  

Corner Protection A   

Corner Protection B  

Left Front Bottom Corner Protection   

Right Front Bottom Corner Protection  

#1

#2

#3

#4

#6

#7

#8-A

#14

#15

#17-A

#18-A

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1
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Right Back Bottom Corner Protection  
 
Left Back Bottom Corner Protection 
 
Screw Driver   

Key  

Magnet  

Washer (M4)   

Washer (M8)   

Screw F (M4 x 8)   

Screw G (M4 x 30)  

Screw N (M4 x 10)  

Screw M (M6 x 50)   

Wall Anchor  

Mounting Strap  

Screw O (M4 x 12)  

#19-A

#20-A

#21

#22

#23

#27

#27-B

#41

#42

#54

#55

#55-A

#60

#61
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Assemble the cabinet on a clean, level surface.
Remove all protection of packaging, and ensure that all parts listed on page 2 are available.
When installing parts that have more than one screw, tighten all screws by hand before 
tightening tehm with the screwdriver provided.
The package contains an updated product construction designed for ease of transporation 
while maintaining a rigid structure.

TIP: A magnetic screwdriver is included. If utilizing a power screwdriver, use low torque 
setting.

WARNING: It is recommended to wear gloves during assembly, because some parts may 
have edges.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Install the Right Panel (#2) to the    
    Top Panel (#3)
Place the Right Panel (#2) on the ground 
vertically. Make sure the front of the panel 
faces downward. Place the Top Panel (#3) 
next to the Right Panel (#2). Line up the 
screw holes, and use 4 pcs of  Screw F (#41) 
to tighten.       
 
2. Install the Left Panel (#1)  
Place the Top Panel (#3) and Left Panel (#1) 
vertically. Line up the screw holes, and use 4 
pcs of  Screw F (#41) to tighten.    
 
3. Install the Bottom Panel (#4)  
Attach the Bottom Panel (#4) to the Left and 
Right Side Panels (#1 and #2). Make sure the 
front of the panel faces downward. Use 8 pcs 
Screws G (#42) to assemble the panels.  

ASSEMBLY PREPARATION
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Assemble the cabinet on a clean, level surface.
Remove all protection of packaging, and ensure that all parts listed on page 2 are available.
When installing parts that have more than one screw, tighten all screws by hand before 
tightening tehm with the screwdriver provided.
The package contains an updated product construction designed for ease of transporation 
while maintaining a rigid structure.

TIP: A magnetic screwdriver is included. If utilizing a power screwdriver, use low torque 
setting.

WARNING: It is recommended to wear gloves during assembly, because some parts may 
have edges.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Install the Right Panel (#2) to the    
    Top Panel (#3)
Place the Right Panel (#2) on the ground 
vertically. Make sure the front of the panel 
faces downward. Place the Top Panel (#3) 
next to the Right Panel (#2). Line up the 
screw holes, and use 4 pcs of  Screw F (#41) 
to tighten.       
 
2. Install the Left Panel (#1)  
Place the Top Panel (#3) and Left Panel (#1) 
vertically. Line up the screw holes, and use 4 
pcs of  Screw F (#41) to tighten.    
 
3. Install the Bottom Panel (#4)  
Attach the Bottom Panel (#4) to the Left and 
Right Side Panels (#1 and #2). Make sure the 
front of the panel faces downward. Use 8 pcs 
Screws G (#42) to assemble the panels.  

4. Install the Back Panel (#8-A)   
Place the Back Panel (#8-A) onto both the Left and 
Right Side Panels (#1 and # 2) and the Top and 
Bottom Panel (#3 and 4). Use the 12 pcs of Screw 
F (#41) to tighten.    

5. Install the Magnets (#23)   
Use 4 pcs of Screw F (#41) to install the Magnet 
(#23) on the Top Panel (#3) and the Bottom Panel 
(#4).    
     

6. Install the Left Door (#6)   
Attach the Left Door (#6) to the Left Panel (#1). Use 
3 pcs Screw F (#41) to tighten the Door Panel. 
   
Note: The screw holes on the door hinge have 
tolerance, enabling the door to be adjusted and 
centered in the door frame.    

7. Install the Left Door (#7)   
Attach the Right Door (#7) to the Right Panel (#2). 
Use 3 pcs Screw F (#41) to tighten the Door Panel. 
   
Note: The screw holes on the door hinge have 
tolerance, enabling the door to be adjusted and 
centered in the door frame.    
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8. Install the Corner Protection A & B 
    (#14 & 15)      
Use 20 pcs of Screws F (#41) to install the Corner 
Protection A and B (#14 and #15) onto the top of 
the cabinet.    

Note: Fully tighten the screws after all Note: the 
corner protections are attached.   
 
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
9. Remove the top Corner Protection brackets 
    from Model No. 16241J Cabinet as the 
    photo shows.    
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
10. Remove the 6 corner screws from the top 
      back panel of 16241J.    
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11. Attach Cabinet Stacker Model No. 16641J 
A. Place Cabinet Stacker Model No. 16641J on top 
of 16241J.

B. Attach the Left Front Bottom Corner Protection 
(#17-A), Right Front Bottom Corner Protection 
(#18-A), Right Back Bottom Corner Protection 
(#19-A), Left Back Bottom Corner Protection 
(#20-A on the bottom of the cabinet, use 26 pcs of 
Screw N (#54) to tighten.    

     
12. Install the Mounting Strap (#60)  
A. Remove 1 pc Screw F (#41) from the back 
corner protection.

B. Attach the Mounting Strap (#60) to the back 
Corner Protection brackets as the left photo shows 
using Screw O (#61) and Washer (#27).

C. Drill a hole in the wall with a 5/16"" drill bit, and 
insert the Wall Anchor (#55-A) into the hole.

D. Attach the other end of the Mounting Strap (#60) 
to the wall using Screw M (#55) and Washer 
(#27-B).     
     
    
Repeat steps A through D to install the other 
mounting strap.    
     
     
Warning: To prevent possible tipping, it is 
suggested that the Mounting Straps should 
be installed. For safety, secure the mounting 
straps to wood studs whenever possible.
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48po. W X 24po. D X 18.5po. H 

ARMOIRE EMPILABLE 
16641J

Se monte sur le haut de l'armoire de rangement haute 16241J
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SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES    

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ      

VUE D’ENSEMBLE     

LISTE DES PIÈCES   

INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION

GARANTIE 

PIÈCES DE RECHANGE  ET SUPPLÉMENTAIRES
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Pièces

Panneau inférieur 

Charge maximale

Charge maximale

200 lb (90 kg)

220 lb (100 kg)

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
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#42

#1

#54

#61

#60
#14

#15

#20-A

#17-A

#6

#4

#7

#18-A

#19-A

#2
#8-A

#55

#27

#27-B

#3

#41
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Panneau gauche 

Panneau droit

Panneau du haut

Panneau du bas

Porte gauche

Porte droite

Panneau arrière

Protection d'angle A

Protection d'angle B

  

Protection du coin inférieur avant gauche

  

Protection du coin inférieur avant droit

 

#1

#2

#3

#4

#6

#7

#8-A

#14

#15

#17-A

#18-A

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1
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Protection du coin inférieur arrière droit   

Protection du coin inférieur arrière gauche 

Tournevis

Clé

Aimant

Vis Rondelle (M4)

Vis Rondelle (M8)

Vis F (M4 x 8)

Vis G (M4 x 30)

Vis N (M4 x 10)

Vis M (M6 x 50)

Ancrage mural

Sangle de montage

Vis O (M4 x 12)
  

#19-A

#20-A

#21

#22

#23

#27

#27-B

#41

#42

#54

#55

#55-A

#60

#61

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

50

8

26

2

2

2

2

M8X20 pcs
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Assemblez l'armoire sur une surface propre et plane.
Retirez toutes les protections de l'emballage et assurez-vous que toutes les pièces réper-
toriées à la page 2 sont disponibles.         
Lors de l'installation de pièces qui ont plus d'une vis, serrez toutes les vis à la main avant 
de les serrer avec le tournevis fourni.         
L'emballage contient une construction de produit mise à jour conçue pour faciliter le trans-
port tout en maintenant une structure rigide.        
   
ASTUCE : Un tournevis magnétique est inclus. Si vous utilisez un tournevis électrique, 
utilisez un réglage de couple faible.         
  
ATTENTION : Il est recommandé de porter des gants lors du montage, car certaines pièces 
peuvent avoir des rebords. 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
1. Installez le panneau droit (#2) sur le 
    panneau supérieur (#3)
Placez le panneau droit (#2) sur le sol verticale-
ment. Assurez-vous que l'avant du panneau est 
orienté vers le bas. Placez le panneau supérieur 
(#3) à côté du panneau droit (#2). Alignez les 
trous de vis et utilisez 4 vis F (#41) pour serrer. 
     
2. Installez le panneau gauche (#1)  
Placez le panneau supérieur (#3) et le panneau 
gauche (#1) verticalement. Alignez les trous de 
vis et utilisez 4 vis F (#41) pour serrer.  
  

3. Installez le panneau inférieur (#4)  
Fixez le panneau inférieur (#4) aux panneaux 
latéraux gauche et droit (#1 et #2). 
Assurez-vous que l'avant du panneau est 
orienté vers le bas. Utilisez 8 vis G (#42) pour 
assembler les panneaux.

Armoire empilable 16641J
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Assemblez l'armoire sur une surface propre et plane.
Retirez toutes les protections de l'emballage et assurez-vous que toutes les pièces réper-
toriées à la page 2 sont disponibles.         
Lors de l'installation de pièces qui ont plus d'une vis, serrez toutes les vis à la main avant 
de les serrer avec le tournevis fourni.         
L'emballage contient une construction de produit mise à jour conçue pour faciliter le trans-
port tout en maintenant une structure rigide.        
   
ASTUCE : Un tournevis magnétique est inclus. Si vous utilisez un tournevis électrique, 
utilisez un réglage de couple faible.         
  
ATTENTION : Il est recommandé de porter des gants lors du montage, car certaines pièces 
peuvent avoir des rebords. 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
1. Installez le panneau droit (#2) sur le 
    panneau supérieur (#3)
Placez le panneau droit (#2) sur le sol verticale-
ment. Assurez-vous que l'avant du panneau est 
orienté vers le bas. Placez le panneau supérieur 
(#3) à côté du panneau droit (#2). Alignez les 
trous de vis et utilisez 4 vis F (#41) pour serrer. 
     
2. Installez le panneau gauche (#1)  
Placez le panneau supérieur (#3) et le panneau 
gauche (#1) verticalement. Alignez les trous de 
vis et utilisez 4 vis F (#41) pour serrer.  
  

3. Installez le panneau inférieur (#4)  
Fixez le panneau inférieur (#4) aux panneaux 
latéraux gauche et droit (#1 et #2). 
Assurez-vous que l'avant du panneau est 
orienté vers le bas. Utilisez 8 vis G (#42) pour 
assembler les panneaux.

4. Installez le panneau arrière (#8-A)  
Placez le panneau arrière (#8-A) sur les panneaux 
latéraux gauche et droit (#1 et #2) et sur les pan-
neaux supérieur et inférieur (#3 et 4). Utilisez les 
12 vis F (#41) pour serrer.   

5. Installez les aimants (#23)   
Utilisez 4 pcs de vis F (#41) pour installer l'aimant 
(#23) sur le panneau supérieur (#3) et le panneau 
inférieur (#4).    
     

6. Installez la porte gauche (#6)   
Fixez la porte gauche (#6) au panneau gauche (#1). 
Utilisez 3 vis F (#41) pour serrer le panneau de 
porte.    

Remarque : Les trous de vis sur la charnière de la 
porte ont une tolérance, permettant à la porte 
d'être ajustée et centrée dans le cadre de la porte. 
   

7. Installez la porte gauche (#7)
Fixez la porte droite (#7) au panneau droit (#2). 
Utilisez 3 vis F (#41) pour serrer le panneau de 
porte.   

Remarque : Les trous de vis sur la charnière de la 
porte ont une tolérance, permettant à la porte 
d'être ajustée et centrée dans le cadre de la porte.
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8. Installez les protections d'angle A & B 
    (#14 & 15)    
Utilisez 20 vis F (n° 41) pour installer les protec-
tions d'angle A et B (n° 14 et n° 15) sur le dessus 
de l'armoire.   

Remarque : Bien serrer les vis après tout 
Remarque : les protections d'angle sont fixées. 
  
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
9. Retirez les supports de protection des  
    coins supérieurs de l'armoire modèle n° 
    16241J comme le montre la photo.  
  
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
10. Retirez les 6 vis d'angle du panneau 
      arrière supérieur du 16241J.   
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11. Fixez l'armoire Stacker modèle n° 16641J
A. Placez l'empileur d'armoires modèle n° 16641J 
au-dessus du 16241J.

B. Fixez la protection du coin inférieur avant 
gauche (#17-A), la protection du coin inférieur 
avant droit (#18-A), la protection du coin inférieur 
arrière droit (#19-A), la protection du coin inférieur 
arrière gauche (#20-A ) au bas de l'armoire, 
utilisez 26 vis N (#54) pour serrer.   

     
12. Installez la sangle de montage (#60) 
A. Retirez 1 vis F (#41) de la protection du coin 
arrière.

B. Fixez la sangle de montage (n° 60) aux supports 
de protection d'angle arrière comme le montre la 
photo de gauche à l'aide de la vis O (n° 61) et de la 
rondelle (n° 27).

C. Percez un trou dans le mur avec une mèche de 
5/16" et insérez l'ancrage mural (#55-A) dans le 
trou.

D. Fixez l'autre extrémité de la sangle de montage 
(#60) au mur à l'aide de la vis M (#55) et de la 
rondelle (#27-B).    
     
Répétez les étapes A à D pour installer l'au-
tre sangle de montage.   
     
Avertissement : Pour éviter un éventuel 
basculement, il est suggéré d'installer les 
sangles de montage. Pour des raisons de 
sécurité, fixez les sangles de montage aux 
montants en bois dans la mesure du possi-
ble.
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